TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Ryerson Tull Procurement Corporation | | 12/16/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ryerson Procurement Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2621 West 15th Place | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60608 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---|
| Serial Number: | 78777519 | R |
| Registration Number: | 2829063 | COMBINING RESOURCES, CREATING SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1269662 | FIRMALINE |
| Registration Number: | 776441 | FIRMALINE |
| Registration Number: | 2642659 | |
| Registration Number: | 2628222 | |
| Serial Number: | 78777515 | R RYERSON |
| Serial Number: | 78777509 | R RYERSON THE STRENGTH IN METAL |
| Registration Number: | 797047 | RYCASE |
| Registration Number: | 567013 | RYERSON |
| Serial Number: | 78777522 | RYERSON |
| Registration Number: | 2649199 | RYERSON TULL |
| Registration Number: | 2642658 | RYERSON TULL |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0965

900042727

| Registration Number: | 2642657 | RYERSON TULL |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2631496 | RYERSON TULL ELECTRONIC COMMERCE |
| Registration Number: | 1281570 | RYERTEX |
| Registration Number: | 796630 | RYEX |
| Registration Number: | 764484 | RY-O-LINE |
| Registration Number: | 926681 | RYTENSE |
| Registration Number: | 1246237 | RY-WEDG |
| Serial Number: | 78777524 | THE STRENGTH IN METAL |
| Registration Number: | 2441746 | THYPIN STEEL |
| Registration Number: | 2898166 | THE BIG FIVE |
| Registration Number: | 2898167 | BIG 5 |
| Registration Number: | 2607752 | RYTEC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Biagi Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60125-170 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard B. Biagi |
| Signature: | /Richard B. Biagi/ |
| Date: | 02/22/2006 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPC Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=RPC Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0966



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RYERSON TULL PROCUREMENT CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RYERSON TULL PROCUREMENT CORPORATION" TO "RYERSON PROCUREMENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

3246040 8100 051041589 Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4389513

DATE: 12-20-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Ryerson Tull Procurement Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring said amendment to be advisable the following amendment to the certificate of incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the corporation is Ryerson Procurement Corporation.

SECOND: That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the Company has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of the Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and said written consent was filed with the Company.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment will be effective as of January 1, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of December, 2005

James M. Delanev

Provident

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 12/20/2005 FTLED 01:04 PM 12/20/2005 SRV 051041589 - 3246040 FTLE

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0968